
Topic Time Resource Instructor

Thursday 7/6/23 1800-2200 Mandatory Course Orientation 4 Simmons

Monday 7/10/23 1800-2200 EMS Systems 2 Chapter 1 Simmons

Workforce Safety & Wellness 2 Chapter 2

Thursday 7/13/23 1800-2200 Lifting & Moving Patients 2 Chapter 8 Simmons

Skills Practice 2

Monday 7/17/23 1800-2200 Vital Signs & Monitoring Devices 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 2

Online by 7/20/23 Module 1 Quiz 1 1

Thursday 7/20/23 1800-2200 Medical, Legal, & Ethical Issues 4 Chapter 3 Simmons

Monday 7/24/23 1800-2200 Communication & Documentation 4 Chapter 4 Simmons

Thursday 7/27/23 1800-2200 Transport Operations 2 Chapter 38 Simmons

Indiana Driving Laws 2 Indiana Code

Saturday 7/29/23 0800-1600 Vehicle Extrication & Special Rescue 2 Chapter 39 Simmons

Scene Size Up 2

Skills Practice 4

Online by 7/31/23 Module 1 Quiz 2 1

Monday 7/31/23 1800-2200 Module 1 Review 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 2

Thursday 8/3/23 1800-2200 Module 1 Exam 4 Simmons

Monday 8/7/23 1800-2200 Lifespan Development 2 Chapter 7 Simmons

Medical Terminology 2 Chapter 5

Thursday 8/10/23 1800-2200 Anatomy - Respiratory 4 Chapter 6 Simmons

Monday 8/14/23 1800-2200 Anatomy - Cardiovascular 4 Chapter 6 Simmons

Thursday 8/17/23 1800-2200 Anatomy - Neurologic 2 Chapter 6 Simmons

Anatomy - Musculoskeletal 2 Chapter 6

Monday 8/21/23 1800-2200 Anatomy - Secondary Systems 4 Chapter 6 Simmons

Online by 8/24/23 Module 2 Quiz 1 1

Thursday 8/24/23 1800-2200 Shock 4 Chapter 13 Simmons
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Saturday 8/26/23 0800-1600 Respiration & Artificial Ventilation 2 Simmons

Airway Management 2 Chapter 11

Skills Practice 4

Monday 8/28/23 1800-2200 Cardiopulmonary Lab 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 2

Thursday 8/31/23 1800-2200 Primary Assessment 4 Chapter 10 Simmons

Monday 9/4/23 Labor Day - No Class

Thursday 9/7/23 1800-2200 Secondary Assessment 4 Chapter 10 Simmons

Online by 9/11/23 Module 2 Quiz 2 1

Monday 9/11/23 1800-2200 Module 2 Review 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 2

Thursday 9/14/23 1800-2200 Module 2 Exam 4 Simmons

Saturday 9/16/23 0800-1600 Principles of Pharmacology 4 Chapter 12 Simmons

Respiratory Emergencies 4 Chapter 16

Monday 9/18/23 1800-2200 Cardiovascular Emergencies 3 Chapter 17 Simmons

BLS Resuscitation 1 Chapter 14

Online by 9/21/23 Module 3 Quiz 1 1

Thursday 9/21/23 1800-2200 Endocrine Emergencies 2 Chapter 20 Simmons

Neurologic Emergencies 2 Chapter 18

Monday 9/25/23 1800-2200 Toxicology 4 Chapter 22 Simmons

Thursday 9/28/23 1800-2200 Allergic Reactions 2 Chapter 21 Simmons

IM Injection Lab 2

Online by 10/2/23 Module 3 Quiz 2 1

Monday 10/2/23 1800-2200 Gastrointestinal and Urologic Emergencies 4 Chapter 19 Simmons

Thursday 10/5/23 1800-2200 Hematologic Emergencies 1 Chapter 20 Simmons

Infectious Diseases & Sepsis 1

Behavioral Health Emergencies 2 Chapter 23

Online by 10/7/23 Module 3 Quiz 3 1

Saturday 10/7/23 0800-1600 Module 3 Review 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 6

Monday 10/9/23 1800-2200 Module 3 Exam 4 Simmons

Thursday 10/12/23 1800-2200 Trauma Overview 2 Simmons

Bleeding 2 Chapter 26

Monday 10/16/23 1800-2200 Soft Tissue Injuries 4 Chapter 27 Simmons



Thursday 10/19/23 1800-2200 Musculoskeletal Trauma 4 Chapter 32 Simmons

Online by 10/23/23 Module 4 Quiz 1 1

Monday 10/23/23 1800-2200 Face & Neck Injuries 2 Chapter 28 Simmons

Head & Spine Injuries 2 Chapter 29

Thursday 10/26/23 1800-2200 Chest Injuries 2 Chapter 30 Simmons

Abdominal & Genitourinary Injuries 2 Chapter 31

Saturday 10/28/23 0800-1600 Multisystem Trauma 2 Simmons

Environmental Emergencies 2 Chapter 33

Skills Practice 4

Online by 10/30/23 Module 4 Quiz 2 1

Monday 10/30/23 1800-2200 Module 4 Review 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 2

Thursday 11/2/23 1800-2200 Module 4 Exam 4 Simmons

Monday 11/6/23 1800-2200 Obstetrics and Neonatal Care 4 Chapter 34 Simmons

Thursday 11/9/23 1800-2200 Gynecologic Emergencies 1 Chapter 24 Simmons

Child Birth Lab 3

Monday 11/13/23 1800-2200 Pediatric Emergencies 4 Chapter 35 Simmons

Online by 11/16/23 Module 5 Quiz 1 1

Thursday 11/16/23 1800-2200 Geriatric Emergencies 2 Chapter 36 Simmons

Patients with Special Challenges 2 Chapter 37

Online by 11/18/23 Module 5 Quiz 2 1

Saturday 11/18/23 0800-1600 Module 5 Review 2 Simmons

Skills Practice 6

Monday 11/20/23 1800-2200 Module 5 Exam 4 Simmons

Thursday 11/23/23 Thanksgiving - No Class

Monday 11/27/23 1800-2200 Skills Practice 4 Simmons

Thursday 11/30/23 1800-2200 Skills Practice 4 Simmons

Monday 12/4/23 1800-2200 Course Final Exam 4 Simmons

Thursday 12/7/23 1800-2200 Skills Practice Simmons

TBD Practical Skills Exam



Module 1 Blood Borne Pathogens 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 1 POST Indiana - Physician Orders for Scope of Treatment 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 1 Suicide Prevention 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 1 Emergency Response Guidebook 2 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 1 Hazardous Materials Response - Awareness Level 2 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 2 TNG80A Swiftwater Awareness 2 teex.org/Pages/default.aspx

Module 2 AWR 111 EMS Concepts for CBRNE Events 2 teex.org/Pages/default.aspx

Module 2 AWR 160 WMD/Terrorism Awareness for Emergency Responders 2 teex.org/Pages/default.aspx

Module 2 IS-100 Introduction to Incident Command System 2 training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.aspx

Module 2 IS-200 ICS for Single Resources & Initial Action Incidents 2 training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.aspx

Module 3 CPAP for EMTs 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 3 ETCO2 for EMTs Module 1 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 3 ETCO2 for EMTs Module 2 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 3 IM Injections and Epinephrine Administration 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 3 Peripheral IV Maintenance for EMTs 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 4 Multiple Casualty and Triage 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 4 IS-700 National Incident Management System, An Introduction 2 training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.aspx

Module 4 IS-800 National Response Framework, An Introduction 2 training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.aspx

Module 4 IS-907 Active Shooter 1 training.fema.gov/IS/NIMS.aspx

Module 5 Autism Spectrum Disorder - Info for Public Safety Personnel 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 5 Dementia Training 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/

Module 5 SIDS Awareness 1 https://acadisportal.in.gov/
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Benjamin K. Simmons NREMT-P, EMT-PI

Cell Phone: 765-744-6655

Email: benjamin.simmons@reidhealth.org

Ambulance Ride Time Local 911 Agencies

**A minimum of 10 patient assessments must be completed during the ambulance ride time**

Course Text Book

Emergency Care & Transportation of the Sick & Injured - Twelfth Edition

Course Instructor Contact Information

by the American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons

Online Course Requirements

Clinical Internship Requirements

Emergency Communications Observation Wayne Co Dispatch

Emergency Department Observation Reid Health Services




